
Siena Heights University (1-5 , 0-1) -vs- Lawrence Tech University (1-4 , 0-2)
10/19/2024 at Southfield , Michigan (Blue Devils Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 12:58 PM   End of Game:    Duration: 
Referee: Mutnick ,Bradley   Line Judge: Saul ,Peter    Side Judge: Gills,Richard    Umpire: Kamin ,Stephen 
Back Judge: Smith ,Shane    Score Keeper:    Linesman: Vantlevel ,Darren     Field Judge: Jose ,Larry
Weather: Sunny

Date: 10/19/2024
Site: Southfield , Michigan (Blue Devils Stadium)
Attendance: 259

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
SHU 6 14 7 7 34
LTU 7 0 7 0 14

Qtr Time Scoring Play SHU LTU
1st 12:20 LTU - Bentley ,D'Vaun 59 yd run (Robison ,Vincent kick), 5 plays, 70 yards, TOP 02:35 0 7
1st 04:00 SHU - Williams ,Quest 3 yd pass from Taylor ,Elijah ( ) 15 plays, 85 yards, TOP 08:14 6 7
2nd 07:26 SHU - Haisenleder ,Brendan 6 yd run (Ball,Carter kick), 13 plays, 68 yards, TOP 07:07 13 7

2nd 00:19
SHU - Alexander,Tendaji 8 yd pass from Taylor ,Elijah (Ball,Carter kick) 2 plays, 47 yards, TOP
00:25 20 7

3rd 14:31
LTU - Rembert,Jaden 47 yd pass from Schuster ,Ryan (Robison ,Vincent kick) 2 plays, 47 yards, TOP
00:13 20 14

3rd 09:24 SHU - Jackson ,Bailey 14 yd pass from Taylor ,Elijah (Ball,Carter kick) 9 plays, 62 yards, TOP 04:56 27 14
4th 06:56 SHU - Haisenleder ,Brendan 5 yd run (Ball,Carter kick), 7 plays, 45 yards, TOP 03:49 34 14



Team Statistics SHU LTU
FIRST DOWNS 25 14
    Rushing 14 4
    Passing 11 9
    Penalty 0 1
NET YARDS RUSHING 291 114
    Attempts 52 20
    Avg. Per Rush 5.6 5.7
    Rushing TDs 2 1
    Yards Gained 293 127
    Yds. Lost 2 13
NET YARDS Passing 185 152
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 16-24-0 13-30-2
    Avg. / Att. 7.7 5.1
    Avg. / Comp. 11.6 11.7
    TDs 3 1
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 476 266
    Plays 76 50
    Avg. / Play 6.3 5.3
    Fumbles - Lost 1-1 1-0
    Penalties - Yards 5-44 3-30
PUNTS-YARDS 1-39 3-83
    Avg. / Punt 39 27.7
    Net / Punt 39.0 27.7
    Inside 20 0 2
    50+ Yards 0 0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 1 1
KICKOFFS-YARDS 6-281 3-188
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 46.8 62.7
    Net Yards / Kickoff 32.8 40.3
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return NaN NaN
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 3-67-0 5-84-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 22.3 16.8
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 2-0-0 0-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 31:37 15:23
        1st Quarter 9:24 5:36
        2nd Quarter 10:41 4:19
        3rd Quarter 5:23 3:23
        4th Quarter 6:09 2:05
    3rd Down Conversions 8 of 13 2 of 8
    4th Down Conversions 2 of 3 0 of 1
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 5-6 0-1
        Touchdowns 5-6 0-1
        Field Goals 0-6 0-1
    Sacks: Total - Yards 2-11 0-0
    PAT: Total - Made 4-5 2-2
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-1 0-1



Individual Offense
 
 

Siena Heights University Lawrence Tech University

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Taylor ,Elijah 16 24 185 3 0 39 0
Totals 16 24 185 3 0 39 0

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Schuster ,Ryan 13 30 152 1 2 47 2
Totals 13 30 152 1 2 47 2

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Haisenleder ,Brendan 46 261 1 260 2 26 5.7
Aponte ,Dom 1 21 0 21 0 21 21.0
Johnson Jr. ,Quincy 1 9 0 9 0 9 9.0
Taylor ,Elijah 3 2 0 2 0 2 0.7
TEAM 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1.0
Totals 52 293 2 291 2 26 5.6

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Bentley ,D'Vaun 11 88 1 87 1 59 7.9
Sanders ,Keone 5 39 0 39 0 31 7.8
Taynor ,Dylan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
TEAM 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1.0
Schuster ,Ryan 3 0 11 -11 0 0 -3.7
Totals 20 127 13 114 1 59 5.7

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Alexander,Tendaji 8 96 1 39
Coleman ,Chris 3 46 0 18
West II,Troy 1 16 0 16
Jackson ,Bailey 1 14 1 14
Bellamy ,Aaron 1 7 0 7
Haisenleder ,Brendan 1 3 0 3
Williams ,Quest 1 3 1 3
Carstarphen III,Henry 0 0 0 0
Carter ,Jalen 0 0 0 0
Totals 16 185 3 39

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Rembert,Jaden 5 81 1 47
Sersaw,Brenden 4 36 0 9
Bentley ,D'Vaun 2 22 0 14
Tigert,Charles 2 13 0 8
Jenkins ,Mauricio 0 0 0 0
Garrett ,Tyler 0 0 0 0
Knight ,Jeff 0 0 0 0
Tackett,Logan 0 0 0 0
Totals 13 152 1 47

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Roop ,Isaac 1 39 39 39 0 0 0
Totals 1 39 39.0 39 0 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Hedden ,Brycetyn 3 83 27.7 37 2 0 0
Totals 3 83 27.7 37 2 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Coleman ,Chris 0 0 0 3 67 26 0 0 0
Askin ,Shamar 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Harrison III,Mike 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 0 0 0 3 67 26 2 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Sanders ,Keone 0 0 0 1 15 15 0 0 0
Garrett ,Tyler 0 0 0 2 35 20 0 0 0
Knight ,Jeff 0 0 0 2 34 20 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 5 84 20 0 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result

Ball,Carter 4th 12:40 23
MISSE
D

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result

Robison ,Vincent 2nd 14:33 45
MISSE
D

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Ball,Carter 6 281 0 0 46.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Dixon ,Carter 3 188 0 0 62.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Siena Heights University Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Keyser ,Zach 4 4 8 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jackson ,Brevin 4 2 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Askin ,Shamar 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 1 — —
Rubinstein ,Tanner 1 3 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Harrison III,Mike 3 — 3 1.0/10 1.0/10 — —/— 1-0 3 — —
Habash ,Johnny 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Main ,Markel 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mahone Jr. ,Marlow — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hall ,Xavier — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Howe ,Wyatt 1 1 2 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Stewart ,Amir — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Talley III,George — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Knox,A.J. 1 — 1 —/— —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Mack ,Joshua — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nemecek ,Joe 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Rogers ,Caden 1 — 1 1.0/1 1.0/1 — —/— - — — —
Gradeless,Noah — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Alexander,Tendaji — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jackson ,Bailey — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Perdue ,Roro — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Haisenleder ,Brendan — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Williams ,Quest — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Aponte ,Dom — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ball,Carter — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 21 22 43.0 3.0/12 2.0/11 1 —/— 2-0 6 — —

Lawrence Tech University Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Snyder ,Brody 9 4 13 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
McDonald,Ze'Veon 3 6 9 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lackey ,Ronnell 4 5 9 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Agurs,Derrick — 8 8 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bunting ,Martice 4 4 8 —/— —/— 1 —/— - 1 — —
Holland-Gordon ,Brandon 5 1 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jones,Sylvester 2 3 5 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Jordan ,Ferris 2 3 5 —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Elebra ,MacKenzie 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Martell,Kolyn 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mitchell ,Aaron 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Moceri ,Lorenzo 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ranney ,Jacob — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brunette ,Jon 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Katt ,Cael — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
DuPree,Devante 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Fulton ,Seth — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Rembert,Jaden — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bentley ,D'Vaun — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Schuster ,Ryan — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Robison ,Vincent — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 41 39 80.0 1.0/1 —/0 1 1/— - 3 — 1



Drive Chart
 
 
Siena Heights University

Lawrence Tech University

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st SHU15 12:14 KO LTU0 04:00 TD 15-85 08:14
1st LTU37 03:07 INT LTU34 02:03 DOWNS 4-3 01:04
2nd SHU32 14:33 FGA LTU0 07:26 TD 13-68 07:07
2nd SHU8 04:14 PUNT SHU37 01:05 PUNT 7-29 03:09
2nd LTU47 00:44 PUNT LTU0 00:19 TD 2-47 00:25
3rd SHU26 14:50 KO SHU47 14:44 FUMB 1-21 00:06
3rd SHU38 14:20 KO LTU0 09:24 TD 9-62 04:56
3rd SHU11 06:14 PUNT LTU13 12:40 FGA 14-76 02:20
4th LTU45 10:45 INT LTU0 06:56 TD 7-45 03:49
4th SHU9 06:46 DOWNS 0 5-20 00:00

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st LTU30 14:55 KO SHU0 12:20 TD 5-70 02:35
1st LTU14 04:00 KO LTU15 03:07 INT 2-1 00:53
1st LTU34 02:03 DOWNS SHU32 14:33 FGA 6-34 02:30
2nd LTU34 07:26 KO SHU45 04:14 PUNT 7-21 03:12
2nd LTU24 01:05 PUNT LTU33 00:44 PUNT 3-9 00:21
2nd LTU40 00:10 KO LTU39 00:00 HALF 2-(-1) 00:10
3rd SHU47 14:44 FUMB SHU0 14:31 TD 2-47 00:13
3rd LTU27 09:15 KO SHU43 06:14 PUNT 8-30 03:01
4th LTU20 12:40 FGA LTU31 10:45 INT 5-11 01:55
4th LTU38 06:46 KO SHU9 06:46 DOWNS 11-53 00:00



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Lawrence Tech University  wins toss and will receive; SHU will defend North end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. (15:00) Ball,Carter
kickoff 55 yards to the LTU10 Knight ,Jeff return 20 yards to the LTU30 (Nemecek ,Joe ). 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Lawrence Tech University at 14:55
1st and 10 at LTU30 Lawrence Tech University  drive start at 14:55.
1st and 10 at LTU30 No Huddle-Shotgun Schuster ,Ryan  pass complete short middle to Rembert,Jaden  caught at LTU32, for 7 yards

to the LTU37 (Jackson ,Brevin ).
2nd and 3 at LTU37 No Huddle-Shotgun Bentley ,D'Vaun rush left for 1 yard loss to the LTU36 (Howe ,Wyatt).
3rd and 4 at LTU36 No Huddle-Shotgun Schuster ,Ryan  pass complete short right to Rembert,Jaden  caught at LTU42, for 6 yards to

the LTU42 (Askin ,Shamar ), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LTU42 No Huddle-Shotgun Schuster ,Ryan  sacked for loss of 1 yard to the LTU41 (Rogers ,Caden ).
2nd and 11 at LTU41 No Huddle-Shotgun Bentley ,D'Vaun rush left for 59 yards gain to the SHU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:20, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at SHU3 Robison ,Vincent  kick attempt good (H: Dixon ,Carter , LS: Maxwell ,Curtis ).
1st and 10 at LTU35 (12:20) Dixon ,Carter  kickoff 60 yards to the SHU05 Coleman ,Chris  return 25 yards to the SHU30 (Katt ,Cael ;

Schmitt,Karter ) PENALTY SHU Holding (Barnes ,JaMarcus ) 10 yards from SHU25 to SHU15.
1st and 10 at LTU35 SHU ball on SHU15.

Siena Heights University 0-7 Lawrence Tech University

Siena Heights University at 12:14
1st and 10 at SHU15 Siena Heights University  drive start at 12:14.
1st and 10 at SHU15 No Huddle-Shotgun Haisenleder ,Brendan  rush middle for 8 yards gain to the SHU23 (Lackey ,Ronnell ).
2nd and 2 at SHU23 No Huddle-Shotgun Haisenleder ,Brendan  rush left for 10 yards gain to the SHU33 (Holland-Gordon ,Brandon ),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SHU33 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor ,Elijah  pass incomplete short left to Alexander,Tendaji  thrown to SHU38.
2nd and 10 at SHU33 No Huddle-Shotgun Haisenleder ,Brendan  rush middle for 5 yards gain to the SHU38 (Elebra ,MacKenzie ;

Snyder ,Brody ).
3rd and 5 at SHU38 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor ,Elijah  pass complete short right to Alexander,Tendaji  caught at SHU45, for 7 yards

to the SHU45, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SHU45 No Huddle-Shotgun Haisenleder ,Brendan  rush middle for 3 yards gain to the SHU48 (Moceri ,Lorenzo ).
2nd and 7 at SHU48 (09:25) No Huddle-Shotgun Haisenleder ,Brendan  rush middle for 0 yards to the SHU48, End Of Play.
3rd and 7 at SHU48 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor ,Elijah  pass complete short left to Alexander,Tendaji  caught at LTU42, for 10 yards

to the LTU42 (Elebra ,MacKenzie ), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LTU42 No Huddle-Shotgun Haisenleder ,Brendan  rush left for 26 yards gain to the LTU16 (Elebra ,MacKenzie ;

McDonald,Ze'Veon ), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LTU16 (07:34) No Huddle-Shotgun Haisenleder ,Brendan  rush right for 2 yards gain to the LTU14 (Snyder ,Brody ;

Lackey ,Ronnell ).
2nd and 8 at LTU14 No Huddle-Shotgun Haisenleder ,Brendan  rush middle for 7 yards gain to the LTU07 (Snyder ,Brody ;

Agurs,Derrick ).
3rd and 1 at LTU7 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor ,Elijah  rush middle for 0 yards to the LTU07 (Agurs,Derrick ; Lackey ,Ronnell ).
4th and 1 at LTU7 Timeout Lawrence Tech University , clock 05:25.
4th and 1 at LTU7 (05:25) No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor ,Elijah  rush middle for 2 yards gain to the LTU05 (Snyder ,Brody ), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 5 at LTU5 No Huddle-Shotgun Haisenleder ,Brendan  rush middle for 2 yards gain to the LTU03 (Holland-Gordon ,Brandon

).
2nd and 3 at LTU3 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor ,Elijah  pass complete short left to Williams ,Quest  caught at LTU01, for 3 yards to

the LTU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:00.
1st and 10 at LTU3 Ball,Carter  kick attempt failed (H: Roop ,Isaac , LS: Dietzel ,Cam ).
1st and 10 at SHU35 (04:00) Ball,Carter  kickoff 55 yards to the LTU10 Knight ,Jeff return 14 yards to the LTU24 (Habash ,Johnny)

PENALTY LTU Holding (Lackey ,Ronnell ) 10 yards from LTU24 to LTU14.
1st and 10 at SHU35 LTU ball on LTU14.

Siena Heights University 6-7 Lawrence Tech University

Lawrence Tech University at 04:00
1st and 10 at LTU14 Lawrence Tech University  drive start at 04:00.
1st and 10 at LTU14 (03:57) No Huddle-Shotgun Bentley ,D'Vaun rush middle for 1 yard gain to the LTU15 (Rubinstein ,Tanner ;

Mahone Jr. ,Marlow ).
2nd and 9 at LTU15 No Huddle-Shotgun Schuster ,Ryan  pass intercepted by Askin ,Shamar  at LTU37, End Of Play.

Siena Heights University at 03:07
1st and 10 at LTU37 Siena Heights University  drive start at 03:07.
1st and 10 at LTU37 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor ,Elijah  pass incomplete deep left to Alexander,Tendaji  thrown to LTU00 broken up by

Elebra ,MacKenzie .
2nd and 10 at LTU37 (03:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor ,Elijah  pass complete short right to Haisenleder ,Brendan  caught at LTU37,

for 3 yards to the LTU34 (Mitchell ,Aaron ).
3rd and 7 at LTU34 (02:28) No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor ,Elijah  pass incomplete short middle to Carter ,Jalen  thrown to LTU30.
4th and 7 at LTU34 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor ,Elijah  pass incomplete short right to Haisenleder ,Brendan  thrown to LTU23,

TURNOVER ON DOWNS.



 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Lawrence Tech University at 02:03
1st and 10 at LTU34 Lawrence Tech University  drive start at 02:03.
1st and 10 at LTU34 (02:03) No Huddle-Shotgun Sanders ,Keone  rush left for 31 yards gain to the SHU35 (Rubinstein ,Tanner ;

Askin ,Shamar ), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SHU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Schuster ,Ryan  pass complete short right to Rembert,Jaden  caught at SHU35, for 10 yards

to the SHU25 (Jackson ,Brevin ), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SHU25 No Huddle-Shotgun Bentley ,D'Vaun rush left for 3 yards gain to the SHU22 (Rubinstein ,Tanner ; Habash

,Johnny).
2nd and 7 at SHU22 No Huddle-Shotgun Schuster ,Ryan  sacked for loss of 10 yards to the SHU32 (Harrison III,Mike ).

Siena Heights University 6-7 Lawrence Tech University

Start of Quarter #2
3rd and 17 at SHU32 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 17 at SHU32 (15:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Schuster ,Ryan  pass incomplete short right to Sersaw,Brenden  thrown to SHU28

broken up by Harrison III,Mike.
4th and 17 at SHU32 Robison ,Vincent  field goal attempt from 45 yards NO GOOD (H: Dixon ,Carter , LS: Maxwell ,Curtis ), clock

14:33.

Siena Heights University at 14:33
1st and 10 at SHU32 Siena Heights University  drive start at 14:33.
1st and 10 at SHU32 No Huddle-Shotgun Haisenleder ,Brendan  rush left for 6 yards gain to the SHU38 (Bunting ,Martice ).
2nd and 4 at SHU38 No Huddle-Shotgun Haisenleder ,Brendan  rush middle for 3 yards gain to the SHU41 (Snyder ,Brody ).
3rd and 1 at SHU41 No Huddle-Shotgun Haisenleder ,Brendan  rush middle for 24 yards gain to the LTU35 (Jordan ,Ferris ; Bunting

,Martice ), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LTU35 Timeout Other, clock 13:07.
1st and 10 at LTU35 (13:07) No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor ,Elijah  rush middle for 0 yards to the LTU35 (Holland-Gordon ,Brandon ).
2nd and 10 at LTU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Haisenleder ,Brendan  rush right for 7 yards gain to the LTU28 (Snyder ,Brody ;

McDonald,Ze'Veon ).
3rd and 3 at LTU28 No Huddle-Shotgun Haisenleder ,Brendan  rush middle for 2 yards gain to the LTU26 (Snyder ,Brody ).
4th and 1 at LTU26 No Huddle-Shotgun Haisenleder ,Brendan  rush middle for 3 yards gain to the LTU23 (Agurs,Derrick), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at LTU23 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor ,Elijah  pass incomplete deep right to Williams ,Quest  thrown to LTU00 broken up by

Bunting ,Martice .
2nd and 10 at LTU23 (10:20) No Huddle-Shotgun Haisenleder ,Brendan  rush left for 5 yards gain to the LTU18 (Jones,Sylvester ;

Agurs,Derrick ).
3rd and 5 at LTU18 No Huddle-Shotgun Haisenleder ,Brendan  rush right for 6 yards gain to the LTU12 (Bunting ,Martice ;

Agurs,Derrick ), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LTU12 No Huddle-Shotgun Haisenleder ,Brendan  rush right for 4 yards gain to the LTU08 (Holland-Gordon ,Brandon ;

Jordan ,Ferris ).
2nd and 6 at LTU8 No Huddle-Shotgun Haisenleder ,Brendan  rush middle for 2 yards gain to the LTU06 (Lackey ,Ronnell ; Fulton

,Seth ).
3rd and 4 at LTU6 No Huddle-Shotgun Haisenleder ,Brendan  rush middle for 6 yards gain to the LTU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:26,

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LTU3 Ball,Carter  kick attempt good (H: Roop ,Isaac , LS: Dietzel ,Cam ).
1st and 10 at SHU35 (07:26) Ball,Carter  kickoff 31 yards to the LTU34 fair catch by DiFalco ,Jake  at LTU34.

Siena Heights University 13-7 Lawrence Tech University

Lawrence Tech University at 07:26
1st and 10 at LTU34 Lawrence Tech University  drive start at 07:26.
1st and 10 at LTU34 (07:26) No Huddle-Shotgun Schuster ,Ryan  pass incomplete short right to Rembert,Jaden  thrown to LTU40.
2nd and 10 at LTU34 (07:23) No Huddle-Shotgun Schuster ,Ryan  pass incomplete short right to Sersaw,Brenden  thrown to LTU41

broken up by Askin ,Shamar PENALTY SHU Offside (Talley III,George ) 5 yards from LTU34 to LTU39. NO PLAY.
2nd and 5 at LTU39 No Huddle-Shotgun Bentley ,D'Vaun rush middle for 6 yards gain to the LTU45 (Jackson ,Brevin ; Keyser ,Zach ),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LTU45 No Huddle-Shotgun Bentley ,D'Vaun rush middle for 6 yards gain to the SHU49 (Keyser ,Zach ).
2nd and 4 at SHU49 No Huddle-Shotgun Bentley ,D'Vaun rush middle for 4 yards gain to the SHU45 (Keyser ,Zach ), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SHU45 (05:15) No Huddle-Shotgun Bentley ,D'Vaun rush middle for 5 yards gain to the SHU40 (Keyser ,Zach ; Howe

,Wyatt).
2nd and 5 at SHU40 No Huddle-Shotgun Schuster ,Ryan  pass incomplete short left to Sersaw,Brenden  thrown to SHU35 broken up

by Harrison III,Mike .
3rd and 5 at SHU40 No Huddle-Shotgun Schuster ,Ryan  pass incomplete short middle to Sersaw,Brenden  thrown to SHU35.
4th and 5 at SHU40 (04:26) PENALTY LTU False Start (Bareis ,Ryan ) 5 yards from SHU40 to SHU45. NO PLAY.
4th and 10 at SHU45 Hedden ,Brycetyn  punt 37 yards to the SHU08.

Siena Heights University at 04:14
1st and 10 at SHU8 Siena Heights University  drive start at 04:14.
1st and 10 at SHU8 No Huddle-Shotgun Haisenleder ,Brendan  rush middle for 6 yards gain to the SHU14 (Snyder ,Brody ).
2nd and 4 at SHU14 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor ,Elijah  pass complete short right to Alexander,Tendaji  caught at SHU18, for 7 yards

to the SHU21 (Holland-Gordon ,Brandon ), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SHU21 No Huddle-Shotgun Haisenleder ,Brendan  rush middle for 7 yards gain to the SHU28 (DuPree,Devante ).
2nd and 3 at SHU28 No Huddle-Shotgun Haisenleder ,Brendan  rush left for 5 yards gain to the SHU33 (Martell,Kolyn ), 1ST DOWN.



1st and 10 at SHU33 Timeout Other, clock 02:00.
1st and 10 at SHU33 (02:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor ,Elijah  pass incomplete short left thrown to SHU38.
2nd and 10 at SHU33 (01:51) No Huddle-Shotgun Haisenleder ,Brendan  rush middle for 4 yards gain to the SHU37 (Bunting ,Martice ;

Agurs,Derrick ).
3rd and 6 at SHU37 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor ,Elijah  pass incomplete short left to Carstarphen III,Henry thrown to SHU45 QB

hurried by Lackey ,Ronnell .
4th and 6 at SHU37 Roop ,Isaac  punt 39 yards to the LTU24 fair catch by Sersaw,Brenden  at LTU24.
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

SHU will receive; LTU will defend South end-zone. Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. (15:00) Dixon ,Carter  kickoff 60 yards to the SHU05
Coleman ,Chris  return 21 yards to the SHU26 (Ranney ,Jacob ; Katt ,Cael ). 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

Lawrence Tech University at 01:05
1st and 10 at LTU24 Lawrence Tech University  drive start at 01:05.
1st and 10 at LTU24 No Huddle-Shotgun Schuster ,Ryan  pass complete short right to Sersaw,Brenden  caught at LTU33, for 9 yards

to the LTU33 (Jackson ,Brevin ).
2nd and 1 at LTU33 No Huddle-Shotgun Schuster ,Ryan  pass incomplete short middle to Garrett ,Tyler  thrown to LTU45 broken up

by Perdue ,Roro.
3rd and 1 at LTU33 (00:56) No Huddle-Shotgun Bentley ,D'Vaun rush middle for 0 yards to the LTU33 (Mack ,Joshua ; Main ,Markel

).
4th and 1 at LTU33 Timeout Lawrence Tech University , clock 00:50.
4th and 1 at LTU33 (00:50) Hedden ,Brycetyn  punt 14 yards to the LTU47, out of bounds at LTU47.

Siena Heights University at 00:44
1st and 10 at LTU47 Siena Heights University  drive start at 00:44.
1st and 10 at LTU47 (00:44) No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor ,Elijah  pass complete deep middle to Alexander,Tendaji  caught at LTU10, for

39 yards to the LTU08 (Martell,Kolyn ), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 8 at LTU8 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor ,Elijah  pass complete short right to Alexander,Tendaji  caught at LTU00, for 8 yards

to the LTU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:19.
1st and 10 at LTU3 Ball,Carter  kick attempt good (H: Roop ,Isaac , LS: Dietzel ,Cam ).
1st and 10 at SHU35 (00:19) Ball,Carter  kickoff 40 yards to the LTU25 Sanders ,Keone  return 15 yards to the LTU40 (Main ,Markel ).

Siena Heights University 20-7 Lawrence Tech University

Lawrence Tech University at 00:10
1st and 10 at LTU40 Lawrence Tech University  drive start at 00:10.
1st and 10 at LTU40 No Huddle-Shotgun Schuster ,Ryan  pass incomplete short left to Sersaw,Brenden  thrown to SHU45.
2nd and 10 at LTU40 (00:03) Kneel down by Schuster ,Ryan  at LTU39 for loss of 1 yard.
3rd and 11 at LTU39 End of half, clock 00:00.

Siena Heights University 20-7 Lawrence Tech University

Siena Heights University at 14:50
1st and 10 at SHU26 Siena Heights University  drive start at 14:50.
1st and 10 at SHU26 No Huddle-Shotgun Aponte ,Dom  rush right for 21 yards gain to the SHU47 fumbled by Aponte ,Dom  at SHU26

forced by Bunting ,Martice recovered by LTU Jordan ,Ferris  at SHU47, End Of Play.

Lawrence Tech University at 14:44
1st and 10 at SHU47 Lawrence Tech University  drive start at 14:44.
1st and 10 at SHU47 No Huddle-Shotgun Schuster ,Ryan  pass incomplete short middle to Rembert,Jaden  thrown to SHU41.
2nd and 10 at SHU47 No Huddle-Shotgun Schuster ,Ryan  pass complete deep right to Rembert,Jaden  caught at SHU05, for 47 yards

to the SHU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 14:31, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SHU3 Robison ,Vincent  kick attempt good (H: Dixon ,Carter , LS: Steely,Joshua ).
1st and 10 at LTU35 (14:31) PENALTY LTU Personal Foul (Rembert,Jaden ) 15 yards from LTU35 to LTU20. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at LTU20 Dixon ,Carter  kickoff 68 yards to the SHU12 Coleman ,Chris  return 26 yards to the SHU38 (Brunette ,Jon ).

Siena Heights University 20-14 Lawrence Tech University

Siena Heights University at 14:20
1st and 10 at SHU38 Siena Heights University  drive start at 14:20.
1st and 10 at SHU38 (14:20) No Huddle-Shotgun Haisenleder ,Brendan  rush middle for 1 yard gain to the SHU39 (Jordan ,Ferris ;

Agurs,Derrick ).
2nd and 9 at SHU39 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor ,Elijah  pass complete short middle to Alexander,Tendaji  caught at SHU42, for 13

yards to the LTU48 (McDonald,Ze'Veon ; Lackey ,Ronnell ), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LTU48 No Huddle-Shotgun Haisenleder ,Brendan  rush middle for 4 yards gain to the LTU44 (Moceri ,Lorenzo ).
2nd and 6 at LTU44 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor ,Elijah  pass complete short left to Coleman ,Chris  caught at LTU44, for 18 yards to

the LTU26 (Snyder ,Brody ), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LTU26 No Huddle-Shotgun Haisenleder ,Brendan  rush middle for 4 yards gain to the LTU22 (Jones,Sylvester ).
2nd and 6 at LTU22 (11:40) No Huddle-Shotgun Haisenleder ,Brendan  rush right for 7 yards gain to the LTU15 (Snyder ,Brody ),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LTU15 No Huddle-Shotgun Haisenleder ,Brendan  rush middle for 2 yards gain to the LTU13 (Bunting ,Martice ).



2nd and 8 at LTU13 No Huddle-Shotgun Haisenleder ,Brendan  rush left for 1 yard loss to the LTU14 (Jones,Sylvester ; Agurs,Derrick
).

3rd and 9 at LTU14 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor ,Elijah  pass complete short right to Jackson ,Bailey  caught at LTU03, for 14 yards to
the LTU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:24, 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at LTU3 Ball,Carter  kick attempt good (H: Roop ,Isaac , LS: Dietzel ,Cam ).
1st and 10 at SHU35 (09:24) Ball,Carter  kickoff 58 yards to the LTU07 Garrett ,Tyler  return 20 yards to the LTU27 (Rubinstein

,Tanner ), out of bounds.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Siena Heights University 27-14 Lawrence Tech University

Lawrence Tech University at 09:15
1st and 10 at LTU27 Lawrence Tech University  drive start at 09:15.
1st and 10 at LTU27 No Huddle-Shotgun Schuster ,Ryan  pass incomplete short left to Jenkins ,Mauricio  thrown to LTU32.
2nd and 10 at LTU27 No Huddle-Shotgun Sanders ,Keone  rush middle for 2 yards gain to the LTU29 (Talley III,George ; Hall ,Xavier

).
3rd and 8 at LTU29 No Huddle-Shotgun Schuster ,Ryan  pass complete short right to Sersaw,Brenden  caught at LTU39, for 9 yards

to the LTU38, out of bounds at LTU38, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LTU38 (08:27) No Huddle-Shotgun Sanders ,Keone  rush middle for 4 yards gain to the LTU42 (Keyser ,Zach ).
2nd and 6 at LTU42 No Huddle-Shotgun Schuster ,Ryan  pass complete short right to Rembert,Jaden  caught at LTU42, for 11 yards

to the SHU47, out of bounds at SHU47, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SHU47 No Huddle-Shotgun Bentley ,D'Vaun rush right for 4 yards gain to the SHU43 (Stewart ,Amir; Gradeless,Noah ).
2nd and 6 at SHU43 No Huddle-Shotgun Schuster ,Ryan  rush right for 0 yards to the SHU43 fumbled by Schuster ,Ryan  at SHU43

forced by Knox,A.J. recovered by LTU Taynor ,Dylan  at SHU43, End Of Play.
3rd and 6 at SHU43 No Huddle-Shotgun Schuster ,Ryan  pass incomplete deep middle to Rembert,Jaden  thrown to SHU00 broken up

by Askin ,Shamar .
4th and 6 at SHU43 Hedden ,Brycetyn  punt 32 yards to the SHU11 fair catch by Jackson ,Bailey  at SHU11.

Siena Heights University at 06:14
1st and 10 at SHU11 Siena Heights University  drive start at 06:14.
1st and 10 at SHU11 No Huddle-Shotgun Haisenleder ,Brendan  rush right for 1 yard gain to the SHU12 (Snyder ,Brody ).
2nd and 9 at SHU12 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor ,Elijah  pass complete short left to Coleman ,Chris  caught at SHU15, for 10 yards to

the SHU22 (Lackey ,Ronnell ), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SHU22 No Huddle-Shotgun Haisenleder ,Brendan  rush left for 7 yards gain to the SHU29 (Snyder ,Brody ).
2nd and 3 at SHU29 No Huddle-Shotgun Haisenleder ,Brendan  rush left for 6 yards gain to the SHU35 (Bunting ,Martice ), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at SHU35 (03:40) No Huddle-Shotgun Haisenleder ,Brendan  rush middle for 6 yards gain to the SHU41 (Holland-Gordon

,Brandon ).
2nd and 4 at SHU41 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor ,Elijah  pass complete short left to Alexander,Tendaji  caught at SHU44, for 7 yards to

the SHU48 (Martell,Kolyn ), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SHU48 No Huddle-Shotgun Haisenleder ,Brendan  rush middle for 4 yards gain to the LTU48 (Jones,Sylvester ;

McDonald,Ze'Veon ).
2nd and 6 at LTU48 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor ,Elijah  pass complete short right to West II,Troy  caught at LTU38, for 16 yards to

the LTU32 (McDonald,Ze'Veon ), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LTU32 No Huddle-Shotgun Haisenleder ,Brendan  rush right for 4 yards gain to the LTU28 (Jones,Sylvester ).
2nd and 6 at LTU28 No Huddle-Shotgun Haisenleder ,Brendan  rush right for 13 yards gain to the LTU15 (Lackey ,Ronnell ), 1ST

DOWN.
Siena Heights University 27-14 Lawrence Tech University

Start of Quarter #4
1st and 10 at LTU15 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at LTU15 No Huddle-Shotgun Haisenleder ,Brendan  rush middle for 0 yards to the LTU15 (Jordan ,Ferris ).
2nd and 10 at LTU15 (14:46) No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor ,Elijah  pass complete short left to Jackson ,Bailey  caught at LTU00, for 0

yards to the LTU15 PENALTY SHU Holding (Majewski ,Jack ) 10 yards from LTU15 to LTU25. NO PLAY.
2nd and 20 at LTU25 (14:07) No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor ,Elijah  pass complete short left to Bellamy ,Aaron  caught at LTU21, for 7

yards to the LTU18 (Snyder ,Brody ).
3rd and 13 at LTU18 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor ,Elijah  pass complete short middle to Alexander,Tendaji  caught at LTU16, for 5 yards

to the LTU13 (Elebra ,MacKenzie ).
4th and 8 at LTU13 Ball,Carter  field goal attempt from 23 yards NO GOOD (H: Roop ,Isaac , LS: Dietzel ,Cam ), clock 12:40.

Lawrence Tech University at 12:40
1st and 10 at LTU20 Lawrence Tech University  drive start at 12:40.
1st and 10 at LTU20 No Huddle-Shotgun Sanders ,Keone  rush middle for 1 yard gain to the LTU21 (Keyser ,Zach ).
2nd and 9 at LTU21 No Huddle-Shotgun Schuster ,Ryan  pass complete short middle to Sersaw,Brenden  caught at LTU30, for 9

yards to the LTU30 (Harrison III,Mike ), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LTU30 No Huddle-Shotgun Sanders ,Keone  rush middle for 1 yard gain to the LTU31 (Keyser ,Zach ; Mahone Jr.

,Marlow ).
2nd and 9 at LTU31 (11:02) No Huddle-Shotgun Schuster ,Ryan  pass incomplete short right to Rembert,Jaden  thrown to LTU38.
3rd and 9 at LTU31 No Huddle-Shotgun Schuster ,Ryan  pass intercepted by Harrison III,Mike  at LTU45, End Of Play.

Siena Heights University at 10:45
1st and 10 at LTU45 Siena Heights University  drive start at 10:45.
2nd and 2 at LTU37 Timeout Siena Heights University , clock 10:45.
1st and 10 at LTU45 (10:45) No Huddle-Shotgun Haisenleder ,Brendan  rush middle for 8 yards gain to the LTU37 (Martell,Kolyn ).



2nd and 2 at LTU37 No Huddle-Shotgun Haisenleder ,Brendan  rush middle for 10 yards gain to the LTU27 (McDonald,Ze'Veon ;
Lackey ,Ronnell ), 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at LTU27 No Huddle-Shotgun Haisenleder ,Brendan  rush right for 2 yards gain to the LTU25 (Jones,Sylvester ) PENALTY
SHU Holding (Mullins ,Zach ) 10 yards from LTU27 to LTU37. NO PLAY.

1st and 20 at LTU37 No Huddle-Shotgun Haisenleder ,Brendan  rush middle for 5 yards gain to the LTU32 (McDonald,Ze'Veon ;
Bunting ,Martice ).

2nd and 15 at LTU32 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor ,Elijah  pass complete short left to Coleman ,Chris  caught at LTU32, for 18 yards to
the LTU14 (McDonald,Ze'Veon ), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at LTU14 (07:54) No Huddle-Shotgun Johnson Jr. ,Quincy  rush left for 9 yards gain to the LTU05 (McDonald,Ze'Veon ).
2nd and 1 at LTU5 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor ,Elijah  pass incomplete short left to Alexander,Tendaji  thrown to LTU00 broken up by

Elebra ,MacKenzie .
3rd and 1 at LTU5 No Huddle-Shotgun Haisenleder ,Brendan  rush middle for 5 yards gain to the LTU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:56,

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LTU3 Ball,Carter  kick attempt good (H: Roop ,Isaac , LS: Dietzel ,Cam ).
1st and 10 at SHU35 Ball,Carter  kickoff 42 yards to the LTU23 Garrett ,Tyler  return 15 yards to the LTU38 (Jackson ,Brevin ).

 
 

 
 

 

Siena Heights University 34-14 Lawrence Tech University

Lawrence Tech University at 06:46
1st and 10 at LTU38 Lawrence Tech University  drive start at 06:46.
1st and 10 at LTU38 (06:46) No Huddle-Shotgun Schuster ,Ryan  pass complete short middle to Bentley ,D'Vaun caught at LTU43, for

14 yards to the SHU48 (Habash ,Johnny; Keyser ,Zach ), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SHU48 No Huddle-Shotgun Schuster ,Ryan  pass complete short right to Tigert,Charles  caught at SHU48, for 8 yards to

the SHU40 (Askin ,Shamar ), out of bounds.
2nd and 2 at SHU40 No Huddle-Shotgun Schuster ,Ryan  pass complete short middle to Tigert,Charles  caught at SHU35, for 5 yards

to the SHU35 (Harrison III,Mike ), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SHU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Schuster ,Ryan  pass complete short right to Sersaw,Brenden  caught at SHU27, for 9 yards

to the SHU26 (Askin ,Shamar ).
2nd and 1 at SHU26 No Huddle-Shotgun Schuster ,Ryan  pass complete short left to Bentley ,D'Vaun caught at SHU18, for 8 yards to

the SHU18, out of bounds at SHU18, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SHU18 No Huddle-Shotgun Schuster ,Ryan  pass incomplete short right to Knight ,Jeff thrown to SHU11.
2nd and 10 at SHU18 No Huddle-Shotgun Schuster ,Ryan  pass incomplete short middle to Tigert,Charles  thrown to SHU10.
3rd and 10 at SHU18 (04:22) PENALTY SHU Roughing The Passer (Mahone Jr. ,Marlow ) 9 yards from SHU18 to SHU09, 1ST DOWN.

NO PLAY.
1st and 9 at SHU9 (06:46) No Huddle-Shotgun Schuster ,Ryan  pass incomplete short right to Rembert,Jaden  thrown to SHU00

broken up by Harrison III,Mike.
2nd and 9 at SHU9 No Huddle-Shotgun Bentley ,D'Vaun rush middle for 0 yards to the SHU09 (Jackson ,Brevin ; Hall ,Xavier ).
3rd and 9 at SHU9 (03:34) No Huddle-Shotgun Schuster ,Ryan  pass incomplete short right to Tackett,Logan  thrown to SHU00.
4th and 9 at SHU9 No Huddle-Shotgun Schuster ,Ryan  pass incomplete short middle to Sersaw,Brenden  thrown to SHU00 broken

up by Rubinstein ,Tanner , TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

Siena Heights University at 06:46
1st and 10 at SHU9 Siena Heights University  drive start at 06:46.
1st and 10 at SHU9 (03:27) No Huddle-Shotgun Haisenleder ,Brendan  rush middle for 1 yard gain to the SHU10 (Lackey ,Ronnell ).
2nd and 9 at SHU10 No Huddle-Shotgun Haisenleder ,Brendan  rush middle for 6 yards gain to the SHU16 (Mitchell ,Aaron ).
3rd and 3 at SHU16 Timeout Other, clock 02:00.
3rd and 3 at SHU16 (02:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Haisenleder ,Brendan  rush middle for 10 yards gain to the SHU26, End Of Play, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at SHU26 No Huddle-Shotgun Haisenleder ,Brendan  rush middle for 4 yards gain to the SHU30 (Jordan ,Ferris ).
2nd and 6 at SHU30 Kneel down by Haisenleder ,Brendan  at SHU29 for loss of 1 yard.
3rd and 7 at SHU29 End of half, clock 00:00.

Siena Heights University 34-14 Lawrence Tech University


